Meeting with Yap Community Land Managment
Working Group

On Thursday, April 24, 2025, the Yap State Community Land
Management Working Group (CLMWG) assembled to review
its Terms of Reference (TOR) at the YCA conference room. The
group is comprised of key community representatives from
the municipalities of Gagil and Tamil, where the project’s
demonstration site is located. Mr. Vitus Foneg and Mr. John G.
Giltamngin were the CLMWG members present from Tamil,
and Mr. John Gamow and Devon Mirey attended for Gagil.
The participants discussed and provided insightful feedback
to the TOR prior to finalizing it. At the conclusion of the
meeting, the members agreed to reconvene in early May to
officially endorse the TOR for the CLMWG.
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CONTACT INFORMATION

Project Manager

Rosalinda Yatilman
rosalinda.yatilman@decem.gov.fm
Tel: +(691) 320-8812/8814/8815

National Technical Coordinator
Rachael Nash
rachael.nash@decem.gov.fm
Tel: +(691)950-8704

Communications Officer
Karet Johnson Silander
karet.silander@decem.gov.fm
Tel: +(691) 320 - 8814/8815

Project Finance and Administrative
Assistant

Ymee Charley
ymee.charley@decem.gov.fm

Tel: +(691)320-8815

Yap State Technical Coordinator
Vallynna Gippin
vallynna.gippin@.decem.gov.fm
Tel:+(691)350-2183

Kosrae State Technical Coordinator
Tamae Waguk-Luckymis
tamae.waguk@decem.gov.fm

Tel: +(691)370-3646/3713

Pohnpei Stakeholder Engagement
Officer

Vandela Warren
vandela.warren@decem.gov.fm
+(691)320-2712

Yap Stakeholder Engagement
Officer

Debra Laan
debra.laan@decem.gov.fm
Tel: +(691)350-2113

Kosrae Stakeholder Engagement
Officer

Onniel Nena
onniel.nena@decem.gov.fm

Tel: +(691) 370 - 3017

Chuuk State Stakeholder
Engagement Officer
Adriel T. Setik

adriel.setik@decem.gov.fm
Tel: (691)330-4158/2613
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